CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL INC

Form 4

February 11, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB Number:

3235-0287

0.5

January 31, Expires: 2005

OMB APPROVAL

burden hours per

response...

Estimated average

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations

may continue.

See Instruction

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

WILMINGTON, MA 01887

Stock

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading **GILLETT NANCY** Issuer Symbol CHARLES RIVER (Check all applicable) **LABORATORIES** INTERNATIONAL INC [CRL] Director 10% Owner Other (specify X_ Officer (give title (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction below) below) (Month/Day/Year) Corporate Executive VP

251 BALLARDVALE STREET 02/10/2016

> (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tabl	e I - Non-E	Perivative Securities Acqu	ired, Disposed of	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed	3.	4. Securities Acquired	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	on(A) or Disposed of (D)	Securities	Ownership	Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any	Code	(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Beneficially	Form: Direct	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)		Owned	(D) or	Ownership

(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned (D) or Following Indirect (I) Reported (Instr. 4) (A) Transaction(s) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Code V Amount (D) Price Common 02/10/2016 $A^{(1)}$ \$0 21,362 A 39,572 D Stock Common F D 02/10/2016 7,430 D 32,142

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(Instr. 4)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title o	of 2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivativ	ve Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	ınt of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	rlying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	rities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	. 3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									A		
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration	T:41-	or Namel		
							Date	Title	Number		
				C-1- V	(A) (D)				of Shares		
				Code V	(A) (I))				Snares		

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> Other Director 10% Owner Officer

GILLETT NANCY 251 BALLARDVALE STREET WILMINGTON, MA 01887

Corporate Executive VP

Signatures

/s/Nancy Gillett 02/10/2016 **Signature of Date Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Reflects shares of common stock issued following the achievement of performance goals set forth in performance share unit awards originally granted on February 22, 2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. #147; Schedule 13D), is filed by Clarence H. Ridley, an individual (the Reporting Person), and relates to shares of the Class A Common Stock of Haverty Furniture Companies, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the Issuer), with principal executive offices located at 780 Johnson Ferry Road, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30342.

This Amendment No. 6 hereby amends and supplements the Schedule 13D as set forth below, and is being filed to report a change in share ownership as a result of the conversion of 250,000 shares of Class A Common Stock into Common Stock (as defined below) of the Issuer on May 19, 2010. As a result of this conversion, the Reporting Person holds less than five percent of the outstanding Class A Common Stock and expects that this will be the final amendment to the original Schedule 13D filing and an exit filing for the Reporting Person.

This Amendment No. 6 amends Items 2, 4 and 5 of Schedule 13D as set forth below. All disclosure for items contained in the Schedule 13D where no new information is provided in this Amendment No. 6 is incorporated herein by reference.

ITEM 2. IDENTITY AND BACKGROUND

Reporting Owners 2

Item 2 of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented to add the following information:

On May 10, 2010, Mr. Ridley retired as the Chairman of the Board of the Issuer. His present occupation is as a private investor.

ITEM 4. PURPOSE OF TRANSACTION.

Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented to add the following information:

On May 19, 2010, Mr. Ridley converted 250,000 shares of the Class A Common Stock into Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of the Issuer. After giving effect to this transaction, Mr. Ridley owned approximately 3.75% of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock. Mr. Ridley may dispose of additional shares of Class A Common Stock, and any shares of Common Stock received upon conversion of Class A Common Stock, from time to time, based on market conditions and the objectives of his financial planning, and he expects to dispose of the 250,000 shares of Common Stock received from the conversion over the next several months.

ITEM 5. INTEREST IN THE SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented to add the following information:

- (a) As of May 19, 2010, Mr. Ridley beneficially owns in the aggregate 144,602 shares, or approximately 3.75% of the outstanding Class A Common Stock of the Issuer.
- (b) Mr. Ridley possesses sole voting and investment power with respect to 142,742 shares of Class A Common Stock, and shared voting and investment powers with respect to 1,860 shares of Class A Common Stock. The following information is provided with respect to shares as to which Mr. Ridley shares voting and or dispositive power: 1,860 shares of Class A Common Stock are owned of record by Eleanor Horsey Ridley, wife of Clarence H. Ridley, with respect to which Mr. Ridley shares voting and investment powers. Mr. Ridley has no other sole or shared voting and investment power with respect to any shares of Class A Common Stock.
- (c) Except for the conversion of 250,000 shares of Class A Common Stock on May 19, 2010, as described in Item 4 above, Mr. Ridley has not engaged in any transactions in the Class A Common Stock during the past 60 days.
 - (d) Not applicable.
- (e) On May 19, 2010, Mr. Ridley ceased to be the beneficial of more than five percent of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock.

Page 3 of 4

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: May 19, 2010

/s/ Clarence H. Ridley Clarence H. Ridley

Page 4 of 4